

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2506

By COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

May 16

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 10 and 11 and insert:

2 “(c) The Governor shall appoint nine members who represent school administrators, school dis-
3 trict business managers, district school board members and personnel of education service
4 districts.”.

5 In line 13, after “districts” delete the rest of the line and line 14 and insert “and education
6 service districts.”.

7 In line 17, after “goals” delete the rest of the line and line 18 and insert “expressed in ORS
8 351.009.”.

9
